
Club name: Christchurch Greyhound Racing Club 
Venue: Addington Raceway 
Date of meeting: Monday, April 14 
 
RACE 1 
2:36: GREYHOUNDS HAVE FULL TRACEABILITY FROM BIRTH STAKES 
$3,900.00, C0, 525m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2         Box Vacant                         
3  3734   Claws In Brick              nwtd   M Roberts 
4   254   Pork Chop                   nwtd   B Dann 
5     3   Welly Wally                 nwtd   Hart 
6 45322   Opawa Toby                  nwtd   Wales 
7         Busy Work                   fstd   D Fahey & K Wyllie 
Opawa Toby, Welly Wally, Busy Work 
 
RACE 2 
2:58: GREYHOUNDS LOVE TO RACE SPRINT PBD 
$2,400.00, C0, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2   523   Claws In Krypton            nwtd   M Roberts 
3 47754   Olive Tree                  nwtd   D Kingston 
4    43   Telltale Tommy              nwtd   A Bradshaw 
5 56655   Black Bill                  nwtd   M Dempsey 
6     6   Daisy Lu                    nwtd   D Voyce 
7 77522   Go Jasper                   nwtd   Wales 
8         Homebush Madi               fstd   J McInerney 
9 67676   Impressive Luna             nwtd   J McInerney 
Go Jasper, Telltale Tommy, Claws In Krypton 
 
RACE 3 
3:18: CHRISTCHURCHGREYHOUNDS.CO.NZ SPRINT PBD 
$2,400.00, C0, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2   766   Just Joey                   nwtd   B Dann 
3 73222   Mitcham Zara                nwtd   A Bradshaw 
4         Puketa Fire                 fstd   Hart 
5 66762   Give It Up                  nwtd   J McInerney 
6 52255   Alpine Jewel                nwtd   A Roberts 
7 23425   Curly's Doll                nwtd   M Dempsey 
8 64633   Real Potential              nwtd   G Cleeve 
9 67676   Impressive Luna             nwtd   J McInerney 
Mitcham Zara, Alpine Jewel, Real Potential 
 
RACE 4 
3:37: CLARKSON SIGN STUDIO SPRINT FINAL PBD 
$2,500.00, C1f, 295m 
1 43521   Alex Jewel                  17.28  A Roberts 
2 54451   Epic Charm                  17.28  D Roberts 
3 45661   Zanab Bale                  16.96  A Roberts 
4 11121   April Jewel                 16.98  A Roberts 
5 25111   Raphael Jewel               17.02  A Roberts 
6 15611   Opawa Evans                 16.75  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
7 21431   Homebush Ken                17.22  J McInerney 
8 73721   Homebush Banksy             16.98  J McInerney 
9 4F652   Homebush Teddy              17.31  J McInerney 
10 54212  Kate Baxter                 17.23  J McInerney 
Opawa Evans, Zanab Bale, April Jewel 
 
RACE 5 
3:57: BALCAIRN STOCK FOODS & PET SUPPLIES LTD STAKES 
$3,700.00, C1, 525m 
1 86832   Maestro Mojito              nwtd   M Roberts 
2 5278X   Opawa Sassy                 fstd   Wales 
3 52765   Fireman Fred                30.14  Hart 
4   441   Jupiter Blue                30.57  Hart 
5 63646   Verstappen Jewel            30.37  A Roberts 
6 12823   Minnie Lu                   nwtd   D Voyce 
7 46588   Opawa Roxy                  30.32  J Dunn 
8 72454   Little Potential            30.55  G Cleeve 
Jupiter Blue, Minnie Lu, Verstappen Jewel 
 
RACE 6 
4:17: O'SHEA'S PUBLIC HOUSE SPRINT PBD 
$2,500.00, C1, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 53336   Sozin's Royal               17.31  J McInerney 
3 12462   Jingles Do Well             17.39  L Waretini 
4 33444   Know Brakes                 17.35  G Cleeve 
5 52232   Homebush Onyx               17.23  J McInerney 
6 16323   Curly Junior                17.36  M Dempsey 
7     1   Little Miss Lu              17.33  D Voyce 
8 61625   Homebush Pearl              17.20  J McInerney 
9 55246   Katy Did It                 17.68  S Hindson 
10 76642   Homebush Esther             17.79  J McInerney 
Little Miss Lu, Homebush Onyx, Curly Junior 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
RACE 7 
4:37: SUCK IT UP LTD STAKES  
$4,000.00, C2, 525m 
1 31427   Zara Jem                    30.42  D Voyce 
2 23188   Gothams Queen               30.35  S Cleeve 
3 83233   Valderrama                  30.28  D Voyce 
4 32X27   Know Hurry                  nwtd   G Cleeve 
5 23133   Adobe Videl                 30.34  M Roberts 
6 52121   Broadway Jazz               30.19  L Waretini 
7 11858   Shankar                     30.99  D Voyce 
8 43372   Adobe Ego                   30.28  M Roberts 
9 65648   Pryor Bale                  30.71  A Roberts 
Broadway Jazz, Adobe Ego, Valderrama 
 
RACE 8 
4:54: PROTOCOL BAR & RESTAURANT DASH PBD 
$2,500.00, C1, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 35543   Bahamarama                  17.26  R Casey 
3 56424   Vodka Gile                  17.25  S Cleeve 
4 22461   Ruby Red Dress              17.18  J McInerney 
5 81575   Go Peters          DG       17.55  Wales 
6 74633   Homebush Reta               17.52  J McInerney 
7 X5233   Homebush Phantom            17.21  J McInerney 
8    61   Lady Daisy                  17.20  B Dann 
9 55246   Katy Did It                 17.68  S Hindson 
10 76642  Homebush Esther             17.79  J McInerney 
Ruby Red Dress, Lady Daisy, Bahamarama 
 
RACE 9 
5:11: RED SNAPPER SEAFOOD SUMNER SPRINT PBD 
$2,500.00, C1, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 73255   Homebush Stella             17.40  J McInerney 
3 55431   Homebush Locke              17.27  J McInerney 
4 63734   Homebush Nelly              17.55  J McInerney 
5 53545   Big Time Jelly              17.33  J Lane 
6 45442   What Potential              17.23  G Cleeve 
7 64222   Party Bus                   17.14  A Bradshaw 
8 8886X   Bushvale Katie     GS       17.70  B Middlewood 
9 55246   Katy Did It                 17.68  S Hindson 
10 76642  Homebush Esther             17.79  J McInerney 
Party Bus, Homebush Nelly, Homebush Locke 
 
RACE 10 
5:27: GARRARD'S HORSE & HOUND DASH PBD 
$2,500.00, C1, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 51676   Homebush Molly     DG       17.56  J McInerney 
3 35334   Homebush Cinder             17.38  J McInerney 
4 77556   Hilton Cookie      DG       17.21  C Anderson 
5 52222   Ricky Odd Eyes              17.38  C Mitchell & W D Smith 
6 65323   Princely Crown              17.11  J McInerney 
7 22326   Little Bean                 17.18  G Cleeve 
8 21233   Tobacco Road                17.36  Weir 
9 55246   Katy Did It                 17.68  S Hindson 
10 76642  Homebush Esther             17.79  J McInerney 
Tobacco Road, Little Bean, Hilton Cookie 
 
RACE 11 
5:47: ROSE & THISTLE SPRINT PBD 
$2,500.00, C1, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 63246   Homebush Ari                17.09  J McInerney 
3 52225   Homebush Jack               17.55  J McInerney 
4 77122   Homebush Heleena            17.42  J McInerney 
5 64532   Lovers Meeting              17.40  A Lee 
6     1   Dynamite Dollars            17.41  D Voyce 
7 63437   One Stocking                17.19  A Bradshaw 
8 14535   She's Gorgeous              17.38  G Cleeve 
9 55246   Katy Did It                 17.68  S Hindson 
10 76642  Homebush Esther             17.79  J McInerney 
Dynamite Dollars, Lovers Meeting, She's Gorgeous 
 
RACE 12 
6:07: AMBER CLEANING SERVICES SPRINT PBD 
$2,600.00, C2, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 62314   Know Malice                 17.35  G Cleeve 
3 73732   Opawa Marcelle              17.41  B Dann 
4 74267   James Baxter                17.03  J McInerney 
5 33624   Yatri Bale                  17.10  A Roberts 
6 14325   Homebush Alec               17.36  J McInerney 
7 14665   Go Prickles       DG        16.98  Wales 
8 67553   Bolt                        17.19  Hart 
9 57176   Know Gloating               17.30  G Cleeve 
10 46763  Mellon Collie               17.14  A Lee 
Opawa Marcelle, Homebush Alec, Yatri Bale 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
RACE 13 
6:24: SPRINGSTON HOTEL DASH PBD 
$2,600.00, C2, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 53653   Homebush Bluey              17.29  J McInerney 
3 52664   Sylvia                      17.15  L Anderton 
4 52524   Big Time Doncic             17.28  D Kingston 
5 36435   Mercedes Jewel              17.20  A Roberts 
6 16372   Know Jeopardy               17.32  G Cleeve 
7 3727X   Opawa Ava                   17.28  Wales 
8 54212   Kate Baxter                 17.23  J McInerney 
9 57176   Know Gloating               17.30  G Cleeve 
10 46763  Mellon Collie               17.14  A Lee 
Sylvia, Homebush Bluey, Mercedes Jewel 
 
RACE 14 
6:41: RACING AGAIN THURSDAY 17TH APRIL SPRINT PBD 
$2,600.00, C2, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 523X4   Gotcha Hide                 16.85  Weir 
3 46123   Homebush Chloe              17.15  J McInerney 
4 75517   Go Neville                  17.20  L Anderton 
5 12646   Homebush Chip               16.95  J McInerney 
6 41752   Homebush Dottie             16.95  J McInerney 
7 33132   Opawa Hippy                 17.14  Wales 
8 62116   Go Flyer                    17.29  L Waretini 
9 57176   Know Gloating               17.30  G Cleeve 
10 46763  Mellon Collie               17.14  A Lee 
Gotcha Hide, Homebush Dottie, Opawa Hippy 
 
RACE 15 
6:57: WE'RE YOUR PEOPLE. LET US RACE SPRINT PBD 
$2,600.00, C2, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 51261   Big Time Cher               17.28  L Waretini 
3 22113   Homebush Postie             17.25  J McInerney 
4 66656   Homebush Jelly     DG       17.00  J McInerney 
5 22166   Sweet Morgan                17.59  S Cleeve 
6 26455   Impressive Love             17.10  J McInerney 
7 27431   Our Mary                    17.19  Wales 
8 22525   Running On Empty            17.01  Weir 
9 57176   Know Gloating               17.30  G Cleeve 
10 46763  Mellon Collie               17.14  A Lee 
Homebush Postie, Running On Empty, Big Time Cher 
 
Kennelling times: OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 7 - 9 BETWEEN 3.15 & 3.30PM  
                  OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 10-12 BETWEEN 3.54 & 4.07PM  
                  KENNEL RACES 13 - 15 BETWEEN 4.50 - 5.05PM  
                  RIB STEWARD E DE RYDEL 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Club name: Christchurch Greyhound Racing Club 
Venue: Addington Raceway 
Date of meeting: Friday, April 11 
RACE 1 
11:45: ROSE & THISTLE STAKES FINAL 
$3,900.00, C0f, 525m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2     2   Explorer Boots              nwtd   D Fahey & K Wyllie 
3 45322   Opawa Toby                  nwtd   Wales 
4     3   Tears Flowing               nwtd   D Fahey & K Wyllie 
5   254   Pork Chop                   nwtd   B Dann 
6    21   Anglers Arms                30.46  D Fahey & K Wyllie 
7   441   Jupiter Blue                30.57  Hart 
8     3   Welly Wally                 nwtd   Hart 
Anglers Arms, Jupiter Blue, Welly Wally 
 
RACE 2 
12:05: HAPPY THREE YEARS WITH THE DOGS GOLLY DASH PBD 
$2,400.00, C0, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2         Box Vacant                         
3 73222   Mitcham Zara                nwtd   A Bradshaw 
4         Homebush Raven              fstd   J McInerney 
5 66762   Give It Up                  nwtd   J McInerney 
6 56655   Black Bill                  nwtd   M Dempsey 
7 67676   Impressive Luna             nwtd   J McInerney 
8 64633   Real Potential              nwtd   G Cleeve 
Real Potential, Mitcham Zara, Black Bill 



 
RACE 3 
12:23: THE BRICKWORKS BAR & RESTAURANT SPRINT  PBD 
$2,400.00, C0, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2         Box Vacant                         
3 65444   Flawless Chatter            nwtd   J McInerney 
4    43   Telltale Tommy              nwtd   A Bradshaw 
5 47754   Olive Tree                  nwtd   D Kingston 
6         Sideline Sam                fstd   J McInerney 
7         Homebush Madi               fstd   J McInerney 
8 77522   Go Jasper                   nwtd   Wales 
Flawless Chatter, Telltale Tommy, Sideline Sam 
 
RACE 4 
12:41: KIWIKIWIHOUNDS.CO.NZ ADOPTION DASH PBD 
$2,400.00, C0, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2   766   Just Joey                   nwtd   B Dann 
3         Puketa Fire                 fstd   Hart 
4         Sideline Sasha              fstd   J McInerney 
5 33453   Homebush Venom              nwtd   J McInerney 
6         Homebush Simba              fstd   J McInerney 
7 52255   Alpine Jewel                nwtd   A Roberts 
8 23425   Curly's Doll                nwtd   M Dempsey 
Curly's Doll, Homebush Venom, Puketa Fire 
 
RACE 5 
12:58: NIGHTRAVE GREYHOUNDS REHOMING VISIT NIGHTRAVE.CO.NZ SPRINT PBD 
$2,600.00, C2, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 51261   Big Time Cher               17.28  L Waretini 
3 43521   Alex Jewel                  17.28  A Roberts 
4 34422   Side Eye                    17.40  J McInerney 
5 52311   Diamond Clay                17.18  M Grant 
6 12646   Homebush Chip               16.95  J McInerney 
7 14665   Go Prickles                 16.98  Wales 
8 22525   Running On Empty            17.01  Weir 
Diamond Clay, Alex Jewel, Running On Empty 
 
RACE 6 
1:15: GREYHOUNDS HAVE FULL TRACEABILITY FROM BIRTH SPRINT PBD 
$2,600.00, C2, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 46123   Homebush Chloe              17.15  J McInerney 
3 523X4   Gotcha Hide                 16.85  Weir 
4 41111   Diamond Harriot             17.02  M Grant 
5 21253   Mitcham Roxy                17.07  J McInerney 
6 36435   Mercedes Jewel              17.20  A Roberts 
7 41752   Homebush Dottie             16.95  J McInerney 
8 62116   Go Flyer                    17.29  L Waretini 
Diamond Harriot, Gotcha Hide, Mitcham Roxy 
 
CLARKSONS SIGN STUDIO C1 295M FINAL TOBE HELD 14TH APRIL 2025: ALEX JEWEL, EPIC CHARM, RAPHAEL JEWEL,               
ZANAB BALE, APRIL JEWEL, HOMEBUSH BANKSY, HOMEBUSH KEN, OPAWA EVANS. RESERVES: HOMEBUSY TEDDY, KATE BAXTER, 
HOMEBUSH FEIJOA, HOMEBUSH ONYX. 
 
 
RACE 7 
1:33: GREYHOUNDS LOVE TO RACE SPRINT PBD 
$2,600.00, C2, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 62314   Know Malice                 17.35  G Cleeve 
3 45661   Zanab Bale                  16.96  A Roberts 
4 26455   Impressive Love             17.10  J McInerney 
5 56275   Diamond Knight              17.11  M Grant 
6 52524   Big Time Doncic             17.28  D Kingston 
7 3727X   Opawa Ava                   17.28  Wales 
8 11822   Homebush Billie             17.29  J McInerney 
Zanab Bale, Opawa Ava, Homebush Billie 
 
RACE 8 
1:51: SPRINGSTON HOTEL STAKES 
$4,000.00, C1/2, 525m 
1 5278X   Opawa Sassy                 fstd   Wales 
2 32X27   Know Hurry                  nwtd   G Cleeve 
3 65648   Pryor Bale                  30.71  A Roberts 
4 86832   Maestro Mojito              nwtd   M Roberts 
5 52121   Broadway Jazz               30.19  L Waretini 
6 45635   Go Eye                      nwtd   Wales 
7 52765   Fireman Fred                30.14  Hart 
8 23133   Adobe Videl                 30.34  M Roberts 
9 46588   Opawa Roxy                  30.32  J Dunn 
Broadway Jazz, Pryor Bale, Know Hurry 



 
RACE 9 
2:08: ACCELL THERAPY NZ SPRINT PBD 
$2,600.00, C2, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 53653   Homebush Bluey              17.29  J McInerney 
3 54451   Epic Charm                  17.28  D Roberts 
4 22113   Homebush Postie             17.25  J McInerney 
5 32313   Impressive Nixon            17.33  J McInerney 
6 53164   Go Ruby                     nwtd   J Lane 
7 22166   Sweet Morgan                17.59  S Cleeve 
8 67553   Bolt                        17.19  Hart 
Homebush Postie, Epic Charm, Bolt 
 
RACE 10 
2:26: PERERA REHOMING KENNELS STAKES  
$5,100.00, C3/4, 525m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2         Box Vacant                         
3 61437   Ripslinger Ruby             30.51  A Bradshaw 
4 66181   Know Match                  30.59  G Cleeve 
5 13616   Bit of Bacardi              nwtd   M Roberts 
6 86521   Perfect Harry               29.96  D Voyce 
7 17212   Eagle Eye                   30.22  D Roberts 
Eagle Eye, Perfect Harry, Ripslinger Ruby 
 
RACE 11 
2:42: MAYHOUNDS.ORG.NZ REHOMING GROUP SPRINT FINAL PBD 
$2,600.00, C2f, 295m 
1 11121   Opawa Justin                16.75  Wales 
2 42141   Know Kora                   16.94  G Cleeve 
3 X2241   I'm An Ace                  17.16  Hart 
4 16372   Know Jeopardy               17.32  G Cleeve 
5 73732   Opawa Marcelle              17.41  B Dann 
6 14325   Homebush Alec               17.36  J McInerney 
7 36231   Go Lottie                   16.90  L Waretini 
8 33132   Opawa Hippy                 17.14  Wales 
9 44123   Broadway Gem                16.78  J McInerney 
10 21253  Mitcham Roxy                17.07  J McInerney 
Opawa Justin, Opawa Hippy, Homebush Alec 
 
RACE 12 
2:57: SUCK IT UP LTD DASH PBD 
$2,500.00, C1, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 73255   Homebush Stella             17.40  J McInerney 
3 42312   Only Nugget                 nwtd   J McInerney 
4 55431   Homebush Locke              17.27  J McInerney 
5 63654   Hilton Hype        DG       17.07  C Anderson 
6 65323   Princely Crown              17.11  J McInerney 
7 74633   Homebush Reta               17.52  J McInerney 
8 21233   Tobacco Road                17.36  Weir 
9 77556   Hilton Cookie      DG       17.21  C Anderson 
10 51676  Homebush Molly     DG       17.56  J McInerney 
Tobacco Road, Princely Crown, Hilton Hype 
 
 
 
 
 
 
RACE 13 
3:17: WE LOVE OUR GREYHOUNDS SPRINT  PBD 
$2,600.00, C2, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 44123   Broadway Gem                16.78  J McInerney 
3 52664   Sylvia                      17.15  L Anderton 
4 66612   Golden Strike               17.22  J McInerney 
5 57176   Know Gloating               17.30  G Cleeve 
6 33624   Yatri Bale                  17.10  A Roberts 
7 27431   Our Mary                    17.19  Wales 
8 72212   Koby Curber                 17.14  D MacMillan 
Broadway Gem, Yatri Bale, Koby Curber 
 
RACE 14 
3:34: RACING AGAIN MONDAY 14 APRIL DASH PBD 
$3,100.00, C3/4, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 73742   Homebush Mitch              17.42  J McInerney 
3 15467   Georgie Pie                 16.81  R Casey 
4 46513   Homebush Megan              16.91  J McInerney 
5 65682   One More Roadie             nwtd   Hart 
6 14447   Deliver My Son              16.86  B Dann 
7 27886   Clear Passage               17.01  A Bradshaw 



8 45347   Know Daisy                  17.12  G Cleeve 
9 7626X   Kaitoa                      nwtd   B Middlewood 
Homebush Megan, One More Roadie, Deliver My Son 
 
RACE 15 
3:52: WE'RE YOUR PEOPLE. LET US RACE SPRINT PBD 
$2,600.00, C2, 295m 
1         Box Vacant                         
2 13523   Wonderful Chaos             17.18  S Cleeve 
3 46763   Mellon Collie               17.14  A Lee 
4 66656   Homebush Jelly              17.00  J McInerney 
5 75517   Go Neville                  17.20  L Anderton 
6 74267   James Baxter                17.03  J McInerney 
7 35456   Homebush Rosa               17.20  J McInerney 
8 42635   Tappy                       17.18  R Casey 
James Baxter, Mellon Collie, Wonderful Chaos 
 
Kennelling times: OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 8 - 10 BETWEEN 12.18 & 12.33PM  
                  OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 11-12 BETWEEN 12.53 & 1.07PM  
                  KENNEL RACES 13-15 1.45 - 2.01PM  
 
                  RIB STEWARD E DE RYDEL 
 
 


